FEE SCHEDULE 2023-24

S TR 1Y TR $0.55
K-5 MEAUS = DAIIY...cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee ettt 2.90
6-12 MEAUS = DALY ... 3.15
270 STUAENE IMIBAN ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeesee e aeeaeeeeeaaaaas 4.00
BreaKfast — All GIAOES ......couuiiii et e et e e e et e et e e st s e st e s st e raneaes 1.70
27 SEUARNE BIEAKIAST ... 2.15
P [0 S =TT = 1) R 2.15
P [0 ] TU TS A T [ Tod o T 4.50
SHUAENT GUESE LUNCK .. ettt ettt e et e et e et e et e et e et s st s ean s s s s et e ernenanss 4.05

**Children will not be served lunch if account is negative**

School INStrUMENT RENTAL.........iiiiiiieeee e e e e e e ee e $55.00
Summer School Driver Ed
BEhINA the WNEEL ........uieieiii b aaaaansanesnsnnes $150.00
Non-high school student & previously taken (150.00 + Foundation Aid Reimbursement)........ $508.20
User Fee*
NON-ATNIETIC ACTIVITY ...t eeenee $25.00
9-12 PEI SPOIT .ttt e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ae s $60.00
T8 PEI SPOI....ccceiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $45.00
Adult Season Ticket- Athletic EVENtS.... ..., $100.00
Senior Citizen Season Ticket 65+ - Must be a Hazen Resident............cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieneeeee, Free
Ticket MUST be obtained at the high school office. Please have proper ID.
Family Season Ticket — parents and Hazen School students (K-12) ..........cccvvvvviviiiienennn. $250.00
Student ACtiVity TICKEt, K-12 ... $40.00
Replacement Of ACHVILY TICKET .....uuuiii e $5.00 each
Game Admission
RS (0 Lo [T o | TR UTRTURRRI $5.00
Ao | PSP PUPRSEPR $7.00
Jr. High Game Admission
3 (0o (=T o | TR $3.00
N U] PP OUPPPPPPPPRP $5.00

*No student in grades 9-12 should pay more than $120 in user fees, and no student in grades 7-
8 should pay more than $90 in user fees. Note: These maximums apply to user fees only and do
not include activity tickets. Activity Tickets are no longer included in the user fee and must be
purchased separately.

Students will be charged a $25 user fee for the following activities: Cheerleading, Drill Team,
FFA, FBLA, FCCLA, Drama, and Speech.

High school students, (9-12), will be charged a $60 user fee for the following sports: Cross



Country, Girls' Basketball, Football, Volleyball, Boys' Basketball, Golf, Track, and Wrestling.

Grades 7 and 8 will be charged a $45 user fee for the following sports: Cross Country, Girls'
Basketball, Football, Volleyball, Boys' Basketball, Golf, Track, and Wrestling.

Baseball will be determined in the spring of the year.
Students in vocational classes must pay for any projects prior to taking them home.

Students will be assessed replacement costs for any equipment or books that are assigned to them during
the school year if they are lost or damaged. The school is not responsible for lost personal articles
belonging to students.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Students in grades 6-8 will register at the middle school on August 15, 2023 from 8AM
to 3PM.

Grade 9 will have orientation on August 15, 2023 starting at 3:30PM in the high school
theater. All 9" grade students and parents should attend.

Students in grades 10-12 will register at the high school on August 14, 2023 from 8:00
AM to 3:00 PM.

Students/Parents in grades 6-12 should come to registration to pay fees, update
any information that may have changed, and pick up schedules.

OPEN HOUSE

This year will be our first back to school district-wide open house. Parents and students
are invited to attend our kickoff event “Pop, Drop, and Dash” scheduled for
Tuesday, August 22nd, from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. in all three buildings. All HPS
teachers will be attending this district-wide event. The open house will allow families to
meet teachers and administrators, acknowledge the shared commitment between
families and staff, and generate enthusiasm for the new school year. The event will be
held in all 3 buildings. Pop in and say hi, drop off any supplies, and dash when you are
done.



